P0600036471	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600067579046
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/13/06 -01014-002 **78,79
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILE 96 WA 13 FI 2:09 NULANA (E. 1010)
Office Use Only	J. Stituces 1. 3 20081

Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Incorporation of LEGAL ATTITUDES, INC.

ì

t

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation of **Legal Attitudes, Inc.** Also enclosed is a money order in the amount of \$78.75, as and for the filing fee and certified copy of these articles.

Please return the certified copy to me, in the self-addressed envelope provided herewith, at the following address:

Robert L. Stewart 3218 Thomas Street Jacksonville, Florida 32254

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (904) 945-5331 and I will be happy to speak with you regarding the above information.

Sincerely yours,

5 22

LUNDA

UP1190

 $\overline{\omega}$

2

 $\tilde{\mathbb{N}}$

00

1

Robert L. Stewart

RLS/kab Enclosures

.

•

Articles of Incorporation of Legal Attitudes, Inc.

j.

, X.

¥.

The undersigned person, acting as incorporator for the purpose of forming a stock business corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Legal Attitudes, Inc.

.

.

.

ARTICLE II

n n

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to transact any and all lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and to have all powers which are afforded to corporations under the laws of the State of State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV

The total amount of initial capitalization of this corporation is \$100.00.

ARTICLE V

The total number of shares of common capital stock that this corporation is authorized to issue is 100.

ARTICLE VI

.

۱ ،

This stock shall have no-par value.

ARTICLE VII

The initial registered agent of this corporation is Robert Lee Stewart.

ARTICLE VIII

The initial address of the office of the registered agent of this corporation is 3218 Thomas Street, Jacksonville 32254, in the County of Duval, State of Florida.

ARTICLE IX

The name, address, and age of the incorporator of this corporation is:

Robert Lee Stewart 3218 Thomas Street Jacksonville, Florida 32254

Date of Birth: June 1, 1973 Age: 32 years

in the County of Duval, State of Florida.

ARTICLE X

The number of directors of this corporation is one (1).

ARTICLE XI

The names and addresses of the initial director of this corporation is as follows:

Name: Re

Robert Lee Stewart

Address: 3218 Thomas Street Jacksonville, Florida 32254

ARTICLE XII

This corporation shall have preemptive rights for all shareholders.

ARTIÇLE XIII

The following are preferences and limitations on the common stock of this corporation: None.

ARTICLE XIV

This corporation adopts the following additional articles: None.

I certify that all of the facts stated in these Articles of Incorporation are true and correct and are made for the purpose of forming a business corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

Dated: at Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida, this 21^{1} day of October, 2005.

Signature of Incorporator

ROBERT LEE STEWART Name of Incorporator I acknowledge my appointment as registered agent of this corporation and accept the appointment.

1

Dated: at Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida, this $\frac{\partial 1^{5t}}{\partial 1}$ day of October, 2005.

Signature of Registered Agent

ROBERT LEE STEWART Name of Registered Agent



State of Florida

County of Duval

Before me, on the 2^{1} day of October, 2005, personally appeared Robert Lee Stewart, who is known to me to be the person who subscribed his name to this document, and acknowledged that he did so for the purposes stated.

Notary Signature

Notary Public, in and for the County of Duval, State of Florida

My commission expires: Reb 14th 2007

My Commission DD171014 Expires February 14, 2007